Phone Number: (703) 299-4090  Fax Number: (703) 299-4092  Email Address: Signature	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0501  Authorized User Name Louis Woo  2/3/07  Date  Total number of pages including covered sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Fax Number: (703) 299-4092 Email Address:	Authorized User Name Louis Woo 4	
Fax Number: (703) 299-4092	Authorized User Name Louis Woo	
	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0501</u> 등 등 Authorized User Name Louis Woo	
	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0501</u> 중 목	
State: Virginia Zip: 22314	Expiration Date	
City: Alexandria	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information	
Street Address: 717 North Fayette Street	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account     ☐ Enclosed     ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Name: Louis Woo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐Yes ✓No	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: JAPAN Zip:	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Yokohama 221-0022	
✓ Assignment Merger		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) January 24, 2007	Street Address: 3-12, Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 2.42 Marine she Kasasana ku	
	Internal Address:	
Mariko Fukushima Hiroyuki Miyahara	Name: VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.	
1. Name or conveying party(les)	adress of receiving party(les)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 103376	documents or the new address(es) below.	
11/20098		
. 02 - 28 -		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02/05/2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
· ash	U.S. PTO 11/702098	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No.: 0124/0074

**RECORDED: 02/05/2007** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	
(1) Mariko Fukushima	(4)
(2) Hirovuki Miyahara	(4)
(2) Hiroyuki Miyahara (3)	(6)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereb	by sell, assign and transfer unto
VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.	
of 3-12, Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama	221-0022 Japan
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIG as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	SNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TAKING PICTUR	RES
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Pater States Serial No; or	nt was filed on, and identified by United
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Pa	itent was executed on January 24, 2007,
United States Letters Patent which may be granted there continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the rig	nited States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all efor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, ght to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of test as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the plication shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and witho patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said i	like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application. Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, but further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, IGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED
1) <u>Mariko Fukushima</u> Name: Mariko Fukushima	January 24, 2007
2) Lingub: Miy Mazo Name: Hiroyuki Miyahara	January 24, 2007
3)Name:	
4) Name:	
5)	
6) Name:	

PATENT REEL: 018969 FRAME: 0953